Property Tax 2.5608 $63,281 $791/Unit $70,648 $883 12.53% $1.30 $1,143 $91,472 $101,863 $90,184 $76,723 $959 $1.09 10.51% 19.2% 14,749

$0 3.29% $0.34 $300 $24,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $250 $0.28 2.74% 20.0% 4,000

$0 0.39% $0.04 $36 $2,880 $2,880 $2,880 $2,880 $36 $0.04 0.39% 0.0% -

$0 0.30% $0.03 $27 $2,160 $2,160 $2,160 $2,160 $27 $0.03 0.30% 0.0% -

63.60% $6.60 $5,801 464,086$   $430,067 $443,936 $460,095 $5,751 $6.54 63.05% 0.9% 3,991$

NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") 36.40% $3.78 $3,321 $265,650 $330,816 $316,947 $269,641 $3,371 $3.83 36.95% -1.5% (3,991)$

$2,985/Unit $3,180/Unit

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME

POTENTIAL GROSS INCOME

TOTAL EXPENSES

City of Houston Fees

Reserve for Replacements

General & Administrative

Management

Payroll & Payroll Tax

Repairs & Maintenance

Electric/Gas

(@ 100%)

TDHCA Compliance fees ($40/HTC unit)

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES

STABILIZED PRO FORMA
Lockwood South Apartments, Houston, 9% HTC #21502

POTENTIAL GROSS RENT

laundry and fees

Total Secondary Income

Property Insurance

VARIANCE

Database

STABILIZED FIRST YEAR PRO FORMA
COMPARABLES

  Vacancy & Collection Loss

APPLICANT PRIOR REPORT TDHCA

21052 20077 Lockwood South Apts - MDL App 5 11/15/2021

Fee UW App Applicant TDHCA DCR LTC

1.38 1.36 194,983   5.16% 35 15 $3,155,452 $4,312,000 $4,312,000 $3,155,452 15 35 5.16% $194,983 1.36 11.9%
1.38 1.36 0.00% 35 15 $1,300,000 $1,300,000 15 0 0.00% $0 1.36 4.9%

1.23 1.21 $25,000 1.00% na 40 $7,500,000 $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $7,500,000 40 na 1.00% $25,000 1.21 28.3%

1.23 1.21 0.00% 0 0 $97,500 $97,500 0 0 0.00% 1.21 0.4%
1.23 1.21 0.00% 0 0 $500 $500 $500 $500 0 0 0.00% 1.21 0.0%

$219,983 $12,053,452 $8,312,500 $8,312,500 $12,053,452 $219,983 1.21 45.5%

NET CASH FLOW $49,658 $45,667 APPLICANT NET OPERATING INCOME $265,650 $45,667

Applicant TDHCA
LIHTC Equity 51.5% $1,500,000 0.91 $13,648,635 $13,948,605 $13,948,605 $13,648,635 $0.91 $1,500,000 51.5% $18,750
Deferred Developer Fees 2.9% $774,594 $774,594 $774,593 $774,593 2.9% $2,332,644

0.0% $0 $0 0.0%

54.5% $14,423,229 $14,723,199 $14,723,198 $14,423,228 54.5%

$26,476,681 $23,035,699 $23,035,698 $26,476,680 $337,577

Acquisition
New Const.

Rehab Applicant TDHCA
New Const.

Rehab Acquisition

$3,500,000 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 0.0% $0

$0 $15,000 $15,000 $0 $0

$500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 0.0% $0

$1,016,207 $1,016,207 $1,180,000 $1,180,000 $1,089,997 $1,016,207 -6.8% ($73,790)

$450,415 $450,415 $500,000 $500,000 $473,050 $450,415 -4.8% ($22,635)

$11,744,897 $166.94 /sf $146,811/Unit $11,744,897 $7,738,720 $7,435,789 $11,633,859 $145,423/Unit $165.37 /sf $11,633,859 1.0% $111,038

$722,021 5.47% 5.27% $722,021 $694,310 $673,105 $722,021 5.27% 5.51% $722,021 0.0% $0

$1,847,573 13.26% 12.80% $1,847,573 $1,388,621 $1,388,621 $1,847,573 12.81% 13.37% $1,847,573 0.0% $0

0 $2,220,646 $2,345,646 $2,760,757 $2,760,757 $2,345,646 $2,220,646 $0 0.0% $0

0 $993,246 $1,648,767 $2,080,947 $2,080,947 $1,648,767 $993,246 $0 0.0% $0

$0 $1,934,991 10.19% 11.97% $2,332,645 $2,332,645 $2,284,024 $2,332,644 11.97% 10.25% $1,934,991 $0 0.0% $1

$368,510 $344,699 $344,699 $368,510 0.0% $0

$0 $20,929,997 $26,476,681 $23,035,699 $22,662,942 $26,462,067 $20,818,959 $0 0.1% $14,614
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$0

$0 $0 ($1) ($1)

$0 $0

$0 $20,929,997 $26,476,680 $23,035,698 $22,662,942 $26,462,067 $20,818,959 $0 0.1% $14,613

$29,321 / Unit

7 Months

% $

DEVELOPMENT COST / ITEMIZED BASIS

Eligible Basis

Total Costs

Eligible Basis

Total Costs

TDHCA COST / BASIS ITEMS
Prior Underwriting

Financing Cost

Developer Fee

Previous Allocation